DESIGNLOADS
LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD
TABLE R301.4 (PSF) (PSF)

DWELLING UNITS 40 10
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 10
ATTICS WITH STORAGE 10

ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE 10
ROOF SNOW 10
STAIRS 10
DECKS 10
EXTERIOR BALCONIES 10
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES -
FIRE ESCAPES 10
GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS -

(/

MATERIALS

1. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE #2 SPRUCE PINE FIR (SPF) WITH THE FOLLOWING DESIGN PROPERTIES:

Fb=875PSI Fv=70PS| E=14E6PSI SOUTH
2. FRAMING LUMBER EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE #2 S Q U/ \R E FOOT/ \G E

SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE (SYP) TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA C22 WITH THE FOLLOWING DESIGN PROPERTIES:

Fb=1050PS| Fv=95PSI E=16E6PSI HEATED S.F. UNHEATED S.F.

3. ENGINEERED WOOD BEAMS SHALL BE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) OR PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER (PSL) WITH THE FIRST FLOOR 1952 P.O. Box 688
FOLLOWING MINIMUM DESIGN PROPERTIES: SECOND FLOOR 847 Wake Forest, NC 27588

Fb=2900PSI Fv=285PS E=19E6PSI SCREENED PORCH (0)919-556-2226
4. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-36 MINIMUM GRADE. FRONT PORCH (F) 919-556-2228

5. BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO A307 MINIMUM GRADE. GARAGE www.southdesigns.com

6. REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60.

TOTAL
7. POURED CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS. MATERIALS

USED TO PRODUCE CONCRETE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE STANDARDS LISTED IN ACI 318 OR ASTM C 1157.

8. CONCRETE LOCATED PER TABLE R402.2 SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED WITH THE TOTAL AIR CONTENT NOT LESS THAN 5 Drawn By: SDI
PERCENT OR MORE THAN 7 PERCNET.

9. MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 530/ASCE 5/TMS 402 AND MORTAR SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C 270. Checked By. RWB

06-20-2022

Revision No. | Revision Date

10. ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE 2000 PSF.

GENERAL

ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ONLY AND DOES NOT CERTIFY ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT OR
DIMENSIONAL ACCURACY. ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION METHODS OR ANY DEVIATION FROM THE
PLANS.

ALL CONSTRUCTION, WORKMANSHIP, MATERIAL QUALITY AND SELECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITHTHE ~ NORTH

CAROLINA STATE BUILDING CODE - RESIDENTIAL CODE 2012 EDITION FROM THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE 2012

(IRC), AND LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS. DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE AND CODE SHALL GOVERN OVER

DIMENSIONS. This plon is the property of
South Desiw;‘s. Inc. and may not be
out the

reproduced wi expressed written
REVISION LOG consent of South Designs, Inc.
The drawin offered to the

ese gs are o
named client for a conditional one time

ADDITIONAL LOADS rg?g:\??;HéEIGHT the' Iot:: 03 a"o};?gw g::;@a’m.‘.ﬁ
FIGURE R301.2(4) - BASIC DESIGN WIND SPEED 100 MPH Drawn Brochure Engineering CLADDING POSITIVE & NEGATIVE PRESSURE = 21 PSF South Designs, Inc. m‘mbm

FIGURE R301.2(2) - SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B Description By Sheets Affected Required Required 1 STORY < 194" a‘%’%;&.:ﬁééﬁuﬁgﬁ'
TABLE R301.2(4) - DESIGN POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE PRESSURE FOR DOORS AND WINDOW FOR A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 35 CLADDING p(_)S|-|:|VE & NEGATIVE PRESSURE = 34.8 PSF B ss0d e matmg o T e

FEET OR LESS SHALL BE 25 PSF drawings. If chan,

are made to
these drawings, contact South Designs, Inc.

TABLE R301.2(2) - COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOADS FOR A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 30 FEET OR LESS LOCATED IN 2 STORY =19-0"

EXPOSURE B

ROOF VALUES BOTH POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE SHALL BE DESIGNED BASED ON ROOF PITCHES AS FOLLOWS:
45.4 PSF FOR 0:12 TO 2.25:12, 34.8 PSF FOR 2.25:12 TO 7:12 AND 21 PSF FOR 7:12 TO 12:12

WALL CLADDING IS DESIGNED FOR A 24.1 PSF POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE PRESSURE

CLADDING POSITIVE & NEGATIVE PRESSURE = 34.8 PSF Client:

ANCHOR BOLTS

INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS, NUTS, AND WASHERS
PER CODE AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL

TREATED PLATES AND AT INTERIOR BEARING WALL
TREATED PLATES ON SLAB

FOUNDATIONS. TO BE A MINIMUM OF 6' O.C. AND
WITHIN 12" FROM THE ENDS OF EACH PLATE.

ENERGY COMPLIANCE:

TABLE N1102.1 - REFER TO TABLE N1101.1 TO DETERMINE THE CLIMATE ZONE BY COUNTY AND REFER TO TABLE
N1102.1 FOR R VALUE INSULATION REQUIREMENTS LISTED BY ZONE

Slo|lo|~v|o|lo|[sx]|w]|rn

- ZONE 7 - MAX. GLAZING U FACTOR: 0.40. MIN. INSULATION R VALUES: CEILING R-30, WALLS R-13, DESIGN PRESSURES
ASEMENT WALLS R, SLAB PERIMETER R0, CRAWL SPACE WALLS R7. T
R7, RO, R MINIMUM RATING: 25 PSF

N

TABLE N1102.1 - ZONE 8 - MAX. GLAZING U FACTOR: 0.40. MIN. INSULATION R VALUES: CEILING R-30, WALLS R-13,
FLOORS R-19, BASEMENT WALLS R-8, SLAB PERIMETER R-5 (2 FT DEEP), CRAWL SPACE WALLS R-10.

Triple A
Homes

MI WINDOWS 3500 SERIES
LOW E-GLASS WINDOWS

w

~

CONSTRUCTION

1. STEEL FLITCH BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED TOGETHER WITH 1/2" DIAMETER BOLTS WITH WASHERS PLACED UNDER THE TABLE N1 102'1 CLIMATE ZONES 3-5
THREADED END OF THE BOLT. BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED AT MAXIMUM 24" 0.c. STAGGERED TOP AND BOTTOM OF BEAM WITH

AMINIMUM 2" EDGE DISTANCE. TWO BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED AT 6" FROM EACH END OF FLITCH BEAM. GLAZED WooD MASS

FENESTRATION | SKYLIGHT b| FENESTRATION | CEILNG K | FRAMEDWALL | WAL Title
2. STEEL BEAMS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 3 1/2" AND FULL FLANGE WIDTH. ZONES UFACTOR b | UFACTOR RVALLE RVALUE

BEAMS MUST BE ANCHORED AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM OF FOUR 16d NAILS OR TWO 1/2" x 4" LAG SCREWS. CONCRETE 3 T 03 m m [T A-ITIC VENT SCHEDU LE

3. ENGINEERED WOOD BEAMS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH ALL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. CONTINUOUS

BOR |
bouete 4 080 030 sconri| BORME [ 6t LOT 63 PRINCE PLACE ‘ OVER
4. ALL BEAMS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SUPPORTED LATERALLY AND SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALLS DOUBLE STUD POCKET 5 ™ ™ S| BRES | o | e

OR COLUMNS INDICATED WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE STUDS. EACH MAIN HOUSE SQFIG| 2731 AT / NEAR RIDGE AT / NEAR EAVE SHEET

FLAT PLATE 8. RVALUES ARE MINIMUMNS. U-FACTORS AND SHGC ARE MAXIMUMS.
5. SOLID BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL POINT LOADS TO TRANSFER LOADS THROUGH FLOOR LEVELS. COLUMNS FOOTING b. THE FENESTRATION UFACTOR COLUMN EXCLUDED SKYLIGHTS, THE SHGC COLUMN APPLIES TO ALL GLAZED FENESTRATION. POT LARGE | POT SMALL | RIDGE VENT | EAVE VENT | CONT. VENT
SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE FOUNDATION OR TO OTHER STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS. HANGER . 103" MEANS R-10 CONT. INSULATED SHEATHING ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE HOME OR Fe18 CAVITY INGULATION AT THE INTERIOR OF THE BASENENT WALL OR SQ.FT. sq. 1. | PERCENT | o e 50, 1.ex0H 0. per ) 50 eAcH) 50 P

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER CRAWL SPACE WALL. VENT TYPE REQUIRED | ¢ioo’ et | OF TOTAL
6. ENGINEERED WOOD FLOOR SYSTEMS AND ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR REVIEW AND COORDINATED NOT TO SCALE d. FORMONOLITHIC SLABS, NSULATION SHALL BE APPLIED FROM THE INSPECTION GAP DOWNWARD TO THE BOTTOM OF THE FOCTING OR AMAXIMUM OF 18 INCHES BELOW GRADE, RANGE SUPPLIED 0.4236 0.2778 0.125 0.1944 0.0625
WITH THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. WHICHEVER S LESS. FOR FLOATING SLABS, INSULATION SHALL EXTEND TO THE BOTTOMOF THE FOUNDATION WALL OR 24 INCHES, WHICHEVER IS LESS. R SHALL BE ADDED TO THE
ONCENTER REQURED SLAB EDGE RVALUE FOR HEATED SLABS. - Plan No.
7. WALL BRACING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH  SECTION R802.10 OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL EQEQ;&ESTT;;ANT%EUMBER €. R-19 FBERGLASS BATTS COMPRESSED AND INSTALLED INA NOMINAL 2 CAVITY IS DEEMED TO COMPLY. FIBERGLASS BATTS RATED R-19 OR HIGHER COMPRESSED AND INSTALLED N RIDGE VENT 3.64| 4.55 4.50 48.65 36.00
CODE. 70D COLUMN A2 WALL IS NOT DEEMED TO CONPLY.
1. BASEMENT WALL INSULATION IS NOT REQUIRED IN WARN-HUMID LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY FIGURE N1101.2 (1 AND 2) AND TABLE M1101.2. SOFRTVENTS 5.46| 455 475 5135
8. BRICK LINTELS SHALL BE 3 1/2x 3 1/2 x 1/4 STEEL ANGLE FOR UP TO 60" MAXIMUM SPAN AND 6 x 4 X 5/16 FOR SPANS ?;‘lﬁg(jgé? & OR INSULATION SUFFICENT TO FILL THE FRAMNG CAVITY, R-18 MINMUL

GREATER THAN 60", R, *1345" MEANS R-13 CAVITY INSLLATION PLUS R-§ NSULATED SHEATHING. 15+3 MEANS R-15 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS R-3 INSULATED SHEATHING. F STRUCTURAL SHEATHING COVERS 25
TYPICAL PERCENT ORLESS OF THE EXTERIOR, INSULATING SHEATHING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING IS USED. IF THE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING COVERS MORE THAN 25 PERCENT TOTAL (v 9.10| 9.10 9.25| 100.00 | POT VENTS MAY BE REQURED IF THERE IS INSUFFICIENT RIDGE AVAILABLE
, . UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE OF THE EXTERIOR, STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL BE SUPPLEMENTED WITH INSULATED SHEATHING OF AT LEAST R-2. 13425 MEANS R-43 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS R-255 SHEATHING.
T S e ez s P oD e M TR O E IO TS EE G SN LSO s ENE VM LATER A 53573 TR RS 0 G o eSSV

ALONG THE STEEL ANGLE. : - } R0 SHALL BE DEENED TO SATISFY THE CELING INSULATION REQUIREMENT WHEREVER THE FULL HEIGHT OF THE UNCOMPRESSED R.0 INSULATION EXTENDS OVER THEWALLTOP

- PLATE AT THE EAVES. OTHERWISE R-38 INSULATION IS REQUIRED WHERE ADEQUATE CLEARANCE EXISTS OR INSULATION MUST EXTEND TO EITHER THE INSULATION BAFFLE OR WITHIN {

OF THE ATTIC ROOF DECK

K TABLE VALUE REQUIRED EXCEPT FOR ROOF EDGE WHERE THE SPACE IS LIMITED BY THE PITCH OR THE ROOF, THERE THE INSULATION MUST FILL THE SPACE UP TO THE AIR BAFALE. @ COPYRIGHT 2022 SOUTH DESIGNS, INC.
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GENERAL NOTES
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ALL WALLS ARE DRAWN 4"

THICK UN.O.
ANGLED WALL ARE DRAWN
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g @45° UN.O. the lot or property as specified herein,

Breakfast SMOKE DETECTORS: and oy Tof saTosation.
y LOCATION AND NUMBER OF South Designs, Inc. aossumes no
14 154" DETECTORS SHALL CONFORM liabllity for any home constructed from
TO NEC. these plons. tractor or Builder shall
% =35 prioe 5 Sonmueton” Gaution et be
Bedroom 2 EGRESS: e Saen, Tu be
- ALL BEDROOMS MUST HAVE drawings. If chon, are

made to

AT LEAST ONE WINDOW WHICH theso drawings, contact South Designs, Inc.
CONFORMS TO R-310 OF THE
N.C. BLDG. CODE. IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY Client:
TO VERIFY CHOSEN WINDOWS
MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
AS MANUFATURERS VARY

ATTIC ACCESS:

MIN. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY BUILDER AND
LOCATED ON SITE

WALL/CEILING HGT.

'WALL AND CEILING HEIGHT
NOTES ARE BASED ON NOMINAL
WALL SIZE.
KNEE WALL HEIGHT LABELS
FOR WALLS UNDER RAFTERS
ASSUME AN EXTRA 2" FOR
G a ras ’e FURRING (IN HEATED SPACES)
FOR INSULATION. THE WALL
HEIGHT REFERS TO THE HGT.
FROM THE FLOOR DECKING TO
THE BOTTOM OF THE FURRING.

2%°
20 MIN. RATED
FIRE DOOR

20 X 20 TRANSOM

Triple A
Homes

NOTE:

ALL CONDITIONED WALLS IN GARAGE
TOHAVE 5" GYPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT APPLIED TO GARAGE SIDE.
ALL CONDITIONED SPACE ABOVE
GARAGE CEILING TO HAVE NOT LESS
THAN %" GYPSUM BOARD OR

Title:

- FIRST
TAPERED COL M FL O OR
e PLAN

610"
16/0 X8I O.H. GARAGE DOOR Plan No.

104"

STONE
WAINSCOTING

STONE
WAINSCOTING
56-10"

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

1 SCALE:1/8"= 1-0°

@ COPYRIGHT 2022 SOUTH DESIGNS, INC.




Unfinished

SEorage

ACCESS PER BUILDER

—
+-85"WALL HT

Bedroom 4

32X60
TUB/SHOWER

+-8"1"WALL HT ﬂ

+-1"WALL HT
m—

——— b
AACCESS PER BUILDER

396"

Unfinished

Sforage

“e

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"= 1-0"

IF CLEAR OPENING OF THE OPERABLE PORTION OF A
WINDOW IS MORE THAN 72" ABOVE GRADE, LOWEST
PART OF OPENING MUST BE 24° ABOVE ALOOR
UNLESS:

A WINDOW I8 FIXED UNIT

B. OPENING DOES NOT ALLOW PASSAGE
4" d SPHERE

C. WINDOW IS EQUIPPED WITH FALL
PPREVENTION DEVICE

D. WINDOW IS EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED
LIMITING DEVICE

(/

V|

SOUTH
DESIGNS

P.0. Box 688
Wake Forest, NC 27588
(0)919-556-2226
(F) 919-556-2228
www.southdesigns.com

GENERAL NOTES
WALLS:

ALL WALLS ARE DRAWN 4"
THICK UN.O.

ANGLED WALL ARE DRAWN
@45° UN.O.

SMOKE DETECTORS:
LOCATION AND NUMBER OF
DETECTORS SHALL CONFORM
TO NEC.

EGRESS:

ALL BEDROOMS MUST HAVE

AT LEAST ONE WINDOW WHICH
CONFORMS TO R-310 OF THE
N.C. BLDG. CODE. IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY
TO VERIFY CHOSEN WINDOWS
MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
AS MANUFATURERS VARY.

ATTIC ACCESS:

MIN. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY BUILDER AND
LOCATED ON SITE

WALL/CEILING HGT.

WALL AND CEILING HEIGHT
NOTES ARE BASED ON NOMINAL
WALL SIZE.

KNEE WALL HEIGHT LABELS
FOR WALLS UNDER RAFTERS
ASSUME AN EXTRA 2" FOR
FURRING (IN HEATED SPACES)
FOR INSULATION. THE WALL
HEIGHT REFERS TO THE HGT.
FROM THE FLOOR DECKING TO
THE BOTTOM OF THE FURRING.
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Checked By RWB
06-20-2022

Revision No. | Revision Date

This plon Is the property of
outh Desiw;‘s, Inc. and may not be
reproduced without the expres:
consent of South Designs, Inc.
drawin offered to the

ese gs are o

named client for a conditional one time

use. The conditional use is limited to

the lot or property as specified herein,
and only for sald location.
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verify all dimensions and conditions
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exercised when moking chonges to these
drawings. If changes are made to
these drawings, contact South Designs, Inc.
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NOTE: V|
ICE GUARD & WATER SHIELD
REQUIRED ON ALL ROOF SLOPES SOUTH
W/ 4:12 PITCH & LESS PER NCRBC NOTE: DESIGNS
P.0. Box 688
CORROSION RESISTANT e
WALL/ROOF INTERSECTIONS (F) 919-556-2228
www.southdesigns.com
RIDGE VENT
SCPLGFRD.
12 DrawnBy:  SDI
8:12 12 y
J SHINGLES AS Checked By RWB
SPECIFIED 06-20-2022

312 CRICKET .
BEYOND | 3:12

Revision No. | Revision Date

BOARD AND
SHINGLES AS BATTEN SIDING
SPECIFIED PER SPECS.

8:12

SHINGLES AS
SPECIFIED

8§12

reproduced without the exp!
consent of South Designs, Inc.
ese drawings are offered to the
named client for a conditional one time
&“‘I t‘l‘ha conditional use Iamnnhe; l'?
@ lot or property s specl eln,
s?o‘wtion.

90" CEILING HT.

WIN HDR HT
L]

64 I
WIN. HDT HT K

74" WINDOW HT.

" FASCIA
/ (TYP.)

and only for said
South Designs, Inc. aossumes no
OPTIONAL liability for any home constructed from

these plans. tractor or Builder sholl
all_dimensions and conditions
struction.

FRIEZE BD. ey
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8 these drawings, contact South Designs, Inc.
[ 4
z Chent:
=
NOTE:
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| SIDING PER z @ Q. )
| SPECS. 3 o p—
= - = T
. — T~— 4 CORNER
L BOARD (TYP.)
STONE VENEER STEPS TO GRADE SQ. TAPERED RAILING AS STONE BOARD AND BATTEN Title
PER SPECS. COLS. ON STONE REQUIRED PER WAINSCOTING  SHUTTERS )
F RO N T E L EVAT I O N BASE PER SPECS. SITE PER SPECS. PER SPECS.
| iz ELEVAI’}IION

Plan No.

EL-1

@ COPYRIGHT 2022 SOUTH DESIGNS, INC.
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ADJUST PITCH AS NEEDED TO
KEEP PORCH ROOF FROM
RISING OVER GABLE RIDGE _\

74" WINDOW HT.

9-0° CEILING HT.

80" WINDOW HT.

90" CELING HT.

90" CEILING HT.

T-4" WINDOW HT.

1

LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE:1/8"=1"0"

90" CEILING HT.

80" WINDOW HT.

COLS.ONSTONE REQUIREDPER WAINSCOTING

BASEPER SPECS. SITE

PER SPECS.

RIGHT ELEVATION

2 SCALE:1/8'=1-0"

@ COPYRIGHT 2022 SOUTH DESIGNS, INC.
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ATTIC VENT SCHEDULE
LOT 63 PRINCE PLACE

MAIN HOUSE SQFIG| 2731 AT / NEAR RIDGE AT / NEAR EAVE

POT LARGE | POT SMALL | RIDGE VENT | EAVE VENT | CONT. VENT
venrtvee | g ng\FRTéD SQ.FT. giﬁ%ﬁ'ﬂ .m0 .10 a1 pER) 50 excH) s Pk
SUPPLIED

RANGE SUPPLIED 0.4236 0.2778 0.125 0.1944 0.0625

RIDGE VENT 3.64| 4.55 4.50 48.65 | 36.00

SOFATVENTS 5.46| 4.55 475 51.35 0

TOTAL (miN) 9.10( 9.10 9.25| 100.00 | POT VENTS MAY BE REQUIRED IF THERE IS INSUFFICIENT RIDGE AVAILABLE

V4|
SOUTH
DESIGNS

P.0. Box 688
Wake Forest, NC 27588
(0)919-556-2226
(F) 919-556-2228
www.southdesigns.com

* SCHEDULE HAS BEEN CALCULATED ASSUMING EAVE VENTILATION AT 50-60% OF TOTAL AND RIDGE AT 40-50% OF TOTAL REQUIRED VENTILATION

PITCH CHANGE
ADJUST PITCHAS NEEDED TO
KEEP PORCH ROOF FROM DrawnBy:  SDI
RISNG OVER GABLE RIDGE

Checked By RWB

06-20-2022

Revision No. | Revision Date

This plan is the property of
South Designs, Inc. and may not be
reproduced without the expressed written
consent of South Designs, Inc.
These drawings are offered to the
named client for a conditional one time
use. The conditional use is limited to
the lot or property as specified herein,
and only for said location.

South Designs, Inc. ossumes no
liability for nn&:omo constructed from
these plans. tractor or Builder shall

verify all dimensions and conditions

jor to construction, Caution must be
exercised when moking changes to these

drawings. If changes are made to
these drawings, contact South Designs, Inc.

Client:

Triple A
Homes

PITCH CHANGE
12 LF RIDGE VENT

Title:

ROOF
PLAN

Plan No.
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® EBg REQUIRED BRACING. = = | l "
= &2 == I
= 3010 ]! NG
1! lp -
-3 L, 50 1L 1610 . =100 || |
= : 1 1
I I_’T:_[ﬁ _____ N I
I [F——] N (P I s I R I
| - — [Bp—— I | L | | I
il — L__ 1 L —
1oL 1), ENLARGE FOOTNG: 10° AR e o _ﬂ '
| \ 501/ THK. X 36" SQ. SOUD . o !
1, 7 MASONRY ABOVE 2 il
: I 9-7 ., 88" ., -8 ., 8- ) 94" | :
| Eq === r——A == e 171
B - — 3! L I =R Byl __idl
| | | | [ [J | | | |
- L—— L—— L__4 Ll Lq :
I COMBINE FOOTINGS ¥ W
11 AS REQD e | |
: s L, 5 36/ g-3 . 8-3" e | e ! | .
T T 7
—|— —— | =
" : Ly = —'|—4l ] B I‘_’|_‘I [ ] 1 A== r—'|—-| - | N
iy | BA— 3 o ey W =R | A g N e A
| | | Il | [ = | [ [ [ |
{r 4 t——2Aar——-Ll__1 L—— LY do—o gL |
! ‘W 24 X 16" MASONRY 24 X 16" MASONRY & X 16" oWV |
1Rl PIER ON A 44" SQ. X PIER ON A 44" SQ. X . | PILASTER, PROCT FTG I
i 12" THK CONC FTG 12" THK CONC FTG T 8" X & THK, TP, N ®
! 1l 3
1L 1! 9-2" N -8’ N 8-8" N 8-8" N 9-4 Il
1M1A === r——A == A L
| L _ | | _ e | _ '
| | 7 T T | | | F | '
| l_J L__ 1 L__ 1 Lf_1 L 2 Lol |!
| y |
1L 8" THK MASONRY FND WALL ety i : |
| ON A 18" X 8" THK CONT - . |
| CONC FTG TP UNO. |
11l POUR CONC FTG, TYP UNO. g i
Jf b ————__ - I P = i P 1L
R ——— : |
| —————————— ——————— ' r——A l‘_'|_‘l F_]_1 - I
1R N o by || oo L L ===
' ' L (3 F—HE+—HEHH '
| AN / AN [ —— — Il | | | | Il -
| N - r
| \ / \ - . A JL__1 L—— Ll —JtL
| | / < I8 8-8 A Il
| | / N 7 J 111 NOTE ALL GIRDERS: (4) I 11
i / N y ARl 2(10°s, DROPPED, TYP. 1
\ 7/
I : // \\ / : : . : :
\ /7 LS © b
i \ \ A 2] L i M
w~ | I N/ AN /// | | | |
Y | N N - | |1 ENLARGE FoomnG To ]!
o ' | a N i 36" SQ. X 10" THK. i
: | / % o OFFSET —| SOLID MASONRY ABOVE i
| \ / \\\ ————————————— b — — — —I I
i \ SN ! |
\ s \ T T
| \, / \ I _L T T T T T == |
N N ENARGEFOOTNGTO . 5 r L o ‘I |
N \ %S X10UTHK . I, ~e L 18l
W 7 \| SOLID MASONRY ABOVE, " it ~se” i 5
/ e N . - S~ -
||V N 3 || :
y - \ s ' ’,/’/ \‘~\‘
= r | /" _ PROJECT FOOTNG 12" @ N b=t =d| |
. L= = % GARAGE OPENING, TYP o |
g = F=A T PROVDE FOOTNG Iy
. . . | FOR STEPS =~
= e ASREQD
iy L’— { 164" 7-7 18-10° 5-0"
1-6" -6

\\\\— / ////

SQ ?\ 000000 2
S/ L2
:\ 6/0: o%o% é /Z
Qe J oLy — =
— <C g(/) <t O Zg v 2
— o S | LO\\ —o —
= ?3%\(/) NS =

NOTES:
~HEIGHT AND BACKFILL LIMITATIONS FOR
FOUNDATION WALLS ARE TO BE GOVERNED
BY THE NCSBC, LATEST EDITION.
REINFORCEMENT AND GROUTING SHALL BE
DETERMINED BY FINAL SITE CONDITIONS.

-BUILDER TO FIELD LOCATE CRAWLSPACE
ACCESS OPENING WITH MINIMUM DIMENSIONS
OF 18X24. DO NOT LOCATE ACCESS OPENING
BELOW POINT LOADS FROM ABOVE WITHOUT
ENGINEER APPROVAL.

2X10 OPTION FOUNDATION PLAN
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69'-0"

56'-10°
12-4 154" B 156" B 13-8"
. r—A I L
| | L= |
LN Ly —— .
" i ] [-=]
7-9 -J: ry [ :_ BULDER VERIFY —l ' -,J,
, I ACCESS LOCATION, |
6Y6 P.T. POST ON AN 24" 50. X [ NO POINT LOADS [ )
-] 10" THICK POURED CONC FOOTING, | ABOVE BAND |
Z | | .
Ste TYP. SEE DECK SPECS FOR 1Rl ©
* EBg REQUIRED BRACING. AR | l i
- =¥~ - 2! -
. £ |l = laime
= 30107 I |! Iy T
A w
| 1
5D CANTILEVER ABOVE g {1610 g e 1L
r_———— __\_ —_— J_, L A r —‘l— 1 r J I_|
_____________________ o —_— —
¥ : ! [ I e I
| - ———————— L1 [ | |
| r [ S L__J L —
IRl F ENLARGE FOOTING: 10" _/ E;'H"QRE(E;;.’OQ&'&SO% _ﬂ '
1, THK. X 36° SQ. SOLID oy o !
1, MASONRY ABOVE 1l
1 |
IRl !
1 . 1!
IRK ) !
1 = Il
RN | :
1l COMBINE FOOTINGS | |
I AS REQD | |
Nl s L, 5 36/ g-3 . g-3 A I = S = | .
i (s 1 ] L ] .
" | Lo r—l— —l= 1 r—l—- |_ A== =7 4 | N
3:," | | | L 1 ey _ I_ | (IR I e [ |
| | | II | [y | [ [ [ |
{r 4 t——2Aar——-Ll_ 1 L__J LY do—o gL |
1! ‘W 24" X 16" MASONRY 24" X 16" MASONRY & X 16" 0N !
o PIER ON A 44 SQ. X PIR ON A 44" SO. X PILASTER, PROJECT FTG 1!
i 12" THK CONC FTG 12 THK CONC FTG 8" X 8" THK, TP 1 ®
! ! B
! !
1! 1!
(! % I (!
! w I
! I
1! . ]
11 8" THK MASONRY FND WALL :,z fos's'-"‘ssg"gng-'ﬂﬁm !
1Rl ON A 18" X 8" THK CONT CONC FT6 TYP UNO. !
11l POUR CONC FTG, TYP UNO. 1Rl
|k —— - 4 | s, 58 |, 47 1Rl
P — . 1|
| ———— I ] 1 -]
1IN 7 TN 4" OFFSET Y I J\H_H_ _‘ ;_ —: r —H_ L———Jf|i
: T L A +—HEHH |
: | \\\ /// \\\ | —— — JIL —! L Jl L Jll_ I_—____l
N\ —_—— —_—— —_
1S < i I e | AL alll
| | \ / ~ 7 / T NOTE ALL GRDERS: (4) 11
| | \\ // AN S Bl 2X10'S, DROPPED, TYP. 11
| \ / N /// | | |
| | \\ // N Y I | | I
\ / N O N % *
i N \ A 2] L i M
. il \ N i il
5 | N N - ||l EvuaAReE Foome 1o I {1
& N AN N T % s xe e i
: | SN S £ OFFSET — SOLID MASONRY ABOVE. i
/ \ / N\,
| : / \ I e f———- :
| | / ’ \\ // \\ | I‘a ————————————————— al |
N/ N BUREFOINGTO 7 AN S T b
| |/ \ ¥ Se X0 . | S~ 7 |
: W \| SOLID MASONRY ABOVE, N | : Pt : | >
/ . S AN = S~<o ~
1l ey S N I B [ ]
\ / - S~o
{51 r | 7~ _ PROJECT FOOTNG 12° @ D e =~ |
L= t= %4 GARAGE OPENING, TYP N |
® a , My —— | -
¥ ol kL ri=2 PROVIDE FOOTING a
| - . | FOR STEPS )
| p— | ) E——— ASREQD
9-4 L’—z‘ { 164" 7-7 18107 5-0"
g iy .
56'-10

:Qoo O, 0\9///
Qe — (\l\))%\/\:
— <C 3L << o Zg(/)—_‘
— (Do ~L‘_|m\\*—lo —
- 9% D ONTs . =
- X% Sy S

NOTES:
~HEIGHT AND BACKFILL LIMITATIONS FOR
FOUNDATION WALLS ARE TO BE GOVERNED
BY THE NCSBC, LATEST EDITION.
REINFORCEMENT AND GROUTING SHALL BE
DETERMINED BY FINAL SITE CONDITIONS.

-BUILDER TO FIELD LOCATE CRAWLSPACE
ACCESS OPENING WITH MINIMUM DIMENSIONS
OF 18X24. DO NOT LOCATE ACCESS OPENING
BELOW POINT LOADS FROM ABOVE WITHOUT
ENGINEER APPROVAL.

PLAN

|=JOIST OPTION FOUNDATION
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S3
3 o 10

P.T. 2X10 BAND

[ AT DECK, TYP

[<—00 .91 0 o—xN|Wu

_T.o.o 10 e —=1

! L]

SOLID BLOCKING
DOWN TO PIER, TYP

rX

1

fr

)=—00 .91 0 0IXC 1'd

X
|

[<<—"00 .9} ® 0IXC —=>]

3-8

X

00 91 @ 0IXC —=>

5-7"

SD1

y [

0-10"

LOCATE BEAMS

UNDER BRICK

VENNER

X

\

DROPPED GIRDER:

(4) 2X10's TYP UNO

[<— 070 .91 @ 0IX¢C —=]

1

1
L

JOIST SUPPORT
I— LOAD BEARING

WALL ABV

@|.§ 910 0hg —]

j<—"0 .91 & 0IXC —=]

1]

X

g <, S99LYYB (6L6) Xed L99L-+¥8 (6L6)"d ‘SALYIDOSSY || Z0WO9 Ava
N &)&%::\, %, 609/Z BUIOIED YUON YSPRY (OO NS A
S ;Nv%o%\wz [5f00, »\\\ LOZ 9unS ‘PY HOOIGIPN ‘M 8LE -
N o m@%\ %, D\m @ = || 0s8e:D oN 3sueon W/ DN 1DV1d NI €9 # 101
=—~¢ 0c0GE0 3 Z[| SYHANIDNI VANIONYLS —— WNANZAQV TVANLDNYLS 140DS
= __mxm w%ﬁm s = SINOH V TIdIiL
\\ v\ ooo §/
~, \\%\, VMWMM@%M%@OW////
\\\\:: ‘ﬁ_u._m_u, \ ://///
7]
o4
F
2
8

l<—— 00,91 6 0IX¢ —]

H

JxE‘

rX

SOLID BLOCKING @
0INT LOADS TYP

s

rX

[=<—"00 .9l © 0IXC —=>]

[¥3

[<—"00 ,91 0 01X —=]

[]<— 00 .91 0 OIXC —=>]

5 _

X
00 91 @ 0IXC —=

[=-"0'0 91 ® 0IXZ =

7

SPECS.

7

POURED CONCRETE

\
¢

,;’/.

o _SBSEE SPECS. -

POURED CONCRETE

4

SLAB. SEE
7

2X10 CRAWL SPACE FRAMING PLAN




ALLOWABLE 1-JOIST SUBSTITUTION

NOTE: MAINTAIN JOIST DEPTH, DIRECTION, AND SPACING SPECIFIED ON
PLANS.

SIMPSON FACE ~ SIMPSON TOP
MANUFACTURER ~ DEPTH  SERIES MOUNT HGR FLANGE HGR
BLUELINX 11.875" BU 40  1US2.56/11.88 1T52.56,/11.88
BOISE CASCADE ~ 11.875" BCl 5000s 1US2.06/11.88 1752.06,/11.88
BOISE CASCADE ~ 11.875" BCI 6000s 1US2.37/11.88 1152.37/11.88
INTERNATIONAL 11.875" 1B 400 1US2.56/11.88 1752.56,/11.88

BEAMS

LP CORP 11.875" LPI 20+  1US2.56/11.88 1752.56,/11.88
NORDIC 11.875" NI 40X 1US2.56/11.88 1T52.56,/11.88
ROSEBURG 11.875"  RFPI 40s  1US2.56/11.88 1T52.56/11.88
WEYERHAEUSER ~ 11.875" TJl 210 1US2.06/11.88 1152.06/11.88
WEYERHAEUSER ~ 11.875" EEI-20 1US2.37/11.88 1152.37/11.88

JOISTS NOT LISTED IN THE ABOVE TABLE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THEY
MEET OR EXCEED THE PROPERTIES OF THOSE LISTED. SUBSTITUTE USP
BRAND HANGERS WITH EQUIVALENT VALUES AS DESIRED.

P.T. 2X10 BAND
[ AT DECK, TYP
= T =3 ¢
X OR Bkg%xvlgc nﬁ)nm #LSTS . g L (2) 1.75" X 11.875" LVL BAND
CANT L T 8 S % /‘ @ CRAWL SPACE ACCESS
ABOVE. e 2
® (-]
o 2 -
. o 5 8
5-7 3-8 3 S
o =
2
010" =
D1
— r 1
! ; —
m) i I g
DROPPED GIRDER:
~ (#) 240's TYP UNO
g
IS
g = s N 2 S
N N - =4 2 N
] i 2 ° 5 2
° -] = 2 = ]
g 2 = ~ B S == 2 &
5 . R =
= = -~ g by .
SOLID BLOCKING
Loowu T0 PIER, TYP
5 = =
3 -E—E B = 1 ]
JOIST SUPPORT LOAD LOCATE BEAMS
BEARING WALL ABV UNDER BRICK
R VENNER
; T====
. s/
S ] /
@
o = g’
N
= k 2 Bg 3
o =
& > /
J/ ) ) :
SOLID BLOCKING @
PONT LOADS TYP
= E+—H
> AN
i W 7 A AN 246 SQUASH BLOCKS 2-7
7 \Sbt/ o BOTH SDES OF
/ S JOISTS AT LOAD
g Ny BEARING WALLS, TYP
S ]
S ©
< = o
/ // > §
N S =
\ // =
\\\ Ve g
\ yd =
4 POURED, CONCRETE __—
SLAB. SEENGPECS.
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7 \\ — P = —
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AN ~\\\\ ///,’
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N 4" POURED CONCRETE
N 9B SEE SPECS~~___
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ALLOWABLE 1-JOIST SUBSTITUTION \\\\\_ [[[ ///,//

NOTE: MAINTAIN JOIST DEPTH, DIRECTION, AND SPACING SPECIFIED ON (2) 1.75" X 11.875" BAND,
PLANS. DROPPED, TYP @ REAR PORCH BEAR DROPPED BAND ON (3) STUDS

DA geeoocee 2
S TR
PT 6X6 POST. @ HOUSE TYP @ REAR PORCH SRS %y )
SIMPSON FACE  SIMPSON TOP WRAP AS REQUIRE),
MANUFACTURER ~ DEPTH  SERIES MOUNT HGR FLANGE HGR _\‘

BLUELINX 14" BLI 40 1US2.56/14 1152.56/14
- TR D&gﬁ’ 5\
- (!/ © 0° \Z\ ~
~ C} N
// ¢ 00000°° 2 \\\

BOISE CASCADE 14" BCI 50005 US2.06/14 152.06/14
TRUSS SUBSTITUTION

BOISE CASCADE 14" BCI 6000S 1US2.37/14 1152.37/14
14" |1-J0ISTS PERMITTED TO BE SUBSTITUTED WITH

—r
|
|
|
f

OC%I‘
|
|

<——2X8 @ 16" 0.C.

LP CORP 14" LPI 204 1US2.56/14 1152.56/14
14" FLOOR TRUSSES. MAINTAIN MINIMUM SPACING

NORDIC 14 N 40X 1US2.56,/14 1152.56/14
ROSEBURG 14" RFPl 40s  IUS2.56/14 152.56,/14

AS CALLED OUT ON PLANS. CONNECTIONS PER
SUPPORT/SPLICE RAFTERS TRUSS MANU.

WEYERHAEUSER 14" T 210 US2.06/14 1152.06/14 I
WEYERHAEUSER 14 EEI-20 1S2.37/14 1152.73/14 :'
I ON KNEEWALL ABOVE )
I CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
INSTANT REFERENCES

2X8 @ 16" 0.C.

JOISTS NOT LISTED IN THE ABOVE TABLE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THEY
MEET OR EXCEED THE PROPERTIES OF THOSE LISTED. SUBSTITUTE USP
BRAND HANGERS WITH EQUIVALENT VALUES AS DESIRED.

LB XMV REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
H3 SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOMNG INFORMATION:

License No. C-3870

318 W. Millbrook Rd, Suite 201

ATTACH 14" T1/210 JOISTS TO N— RAFTERS FRAME ON BEAM PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE
BEAMS WTH SIMP. 1US2.06/14

FACE MOUNT HGR, TYP UNO. PART 14:  STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS
© PART 17:  KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS

SEE DETAIL / CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SHEETS FOR I-JOISTS ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

|

/210 @ 19.2" OC.

14" T4/210 @ 19.2°

NOTE ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE BRACED WALL BRAC'NG

WALLS PER WALL BRACING NOTES
SHADED WALLS:
N

L —\ ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE, 8
ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH

% 7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WTH

14" Ta

[l
ATTACH 14" TuI/210 l‘KJISTS T0

JOISTS SUPPORT
LOAD BEARNG T | o6 sTupS BEAMS WITH SIMP. IT52.06/14
WAL (400 PLF) ] g 15" 0. A TOP MOUNT HGR, TYP UNO.

4 A N —— e LV ————— 7

114" T1/210 @ 19.2° 0C.

ech

l

K410

" N ———— 4 P —————\ T Ry S (o ————— 4

(2) 1.75" X 14", CENTER BEAM ON EXTEND LWL OVER 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

@ @) (#) 2X6 STUDS "

(6) 2x6 STUDS —g I 8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12° 0.C. =

IN PANEL FIELD.

WSP — ONE SIDE OF INTERIOR WALL OR INSIDE OF

temmmmmmmmmees
A \_(2) 175" X W'
LV, ATTACH WTH

SIMP HU414

(3) 175" X 24" L
SETAT 9 AFF
\_(2) 175 X 147 LWL,

ATTACH WITH SIMP HU414

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELING. ATTACH WSP
TO STUD WALL WITH 8d NAILS @ 47 0.C. AT
j PANEL EDGES, 8" 0.C. IN PANEL FIELD.

L EXTERIOR WALL WITH 3/8" MIN. THICKNESS

(2) 2X10 HEADERS AND ]

L, TRIMMERS, ATTACH WITH _
SIMP LUS210-2, TYP;

PLATE UP TO SUBFLOOR

6/24/2022

DATE 6/10/2022 ||ASSOCIATES, P.A(919) 8441661 Fax: (919) 844-1665

” 0.C.

6B — INTERIOR BRACED WALL. 1/2" GB SECURED
PER TABLE R602.10.2 OF THE 2018 NCRBC.
(FASTENERS @ 7 0.C.) BOTH SIDES OF WALL,
— OR (FASTENERS @ 4" 0.C.) ONE SIDE OF
WALL AT STARS

ENG RJS/CR

REV:

(2) 2X10 HEADERS AND
TRIMMERS, ATTACH WTH |

SIMP LUS210-2, TYP;
PLATE UP TO SUBFLOOR

14" T4/210 @ 19.2

/— JOIST SUPPORT LOAD BEARING WALL ABV 2X - SHEATH BOTH SIDES OF STUD WALL WITH &
L1 APA RATED 0SB, NAILED TO STUDS WITH &d
NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

|
X
14° T4/210 @ 19.2° 0.
I ]
A \_m_,

SO

JOISTS SUPPORT NOTES:

PROVDED CONTINUQUS SHEATHING = 256" M.

LOAD BEARING
REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING

WALL (400 Pw):ﬁ
INFORMATION.

B HEADER SCHEDULE

3-¢
IE H1  SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)

./

|

14" Tii/210 @ 19.° 0.,
I
L

TRIPLE A HOMES
STRUCTURAL ADDENDUM

63 PRINCE PLACE

STEEL OPTION:
W14X26, DROPPED

2X8 @ 16" 0.C. ——=>

H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (8)
H3  (2) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS ()

I
I
I
14 T0/210 @ 19.2° 0. —Ll>”
I
ell
I
1]
I
Ll
|
Ul
I
Ll
LI
Il

(2) 1.75" X 9.25" LML H4  (2) 175" X 9.25" LVL'S ON DBL JACKS

14" T4/210 @ 19.2° O.C.
XJ

147 TJI/210 © 19.2° O.C.
XJ

SCOPE:
LOT #

IE H5  (3) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS

(3) 1.75" X 20 (3) 1.75" X 18" L\, DROPPED

LVL, DROPPED
AN

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING

WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

STACK BEAMS J'_/ (1]

I
STEEL OPTION: (2) 2X10 HEADER

ON (4) STUDS |

W14X22, DROPPED

ON DBL JACKS, B.E. (B) TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
1 WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.
|

» ) !
147 TUI/210 € 19.2° 0.C. ————————= L= 7x3 @ 16" O.C.

EXTEND BEAM 6" FUR UP FLOOR AS REQD (C) TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED

OVER (4) 2X6 STUDS IN (A) OR (B) UNO. PROJECT NO.

[<——2X8 0 16" 0.C.

‘m\ \ =_ ______ 1 ii NOTES: 22'28'018

— — —_—— — — (3) 2X10 BAND, DROPPED, (5) KIP MINMUM RATED COLUMN BY SHEET NO.

~HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
\Sb2/ BEAR DROPPED BAND ON
: (2) 175" X 11.875"

) SUbs. 6 Hovse T 6X6 POST WRAP AS REQUIRED, OPTION: WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.
: TYP @ FRONT PORCH
LVL HEADER ON DBL JACKS, BE. 26 STUDS BUILDER, TYP @ FRONT PORCH

0 16" 0.C. FRIL IR, E)%)L1J7Asc;<§(, :31375' 1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN SS

5 of 10




St |

SUPPORT/SeLIcE ATTAGH BEAN TO
[7 KNEEWALL W/ (5 16 N
W/ (5) 10d NALS
.
______________________ - e
[) )
) [
‘\ I I \
I ]
[) )
Il ) -
) )
[) )
o o
v ®
° °
o e
S S
ATTACH CELLNG J0ISTS To

RAFTERS WITH (5) 10d

NALS, BE.

FRAME GABLE END WALL STUDS CONTINUOUS
WITH NO ADJACENT CEILING, IN UNFINISHED
SPACE, TYPICAL. SEE SPECS FOR STUD SIZE
AND SPACING FOR TALL GABLE END WALL.

7T

SUPPORT/SPLICE
RAFTERS ON
KNEEWALL

EXTEND HEADER
AS SHOWN

NOTE ALL EXTERIOR GABLE END WALLS
ARE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED BRACED

WALLS PER WALL BRACING NOTES

SUPPORT/SPLICE RAFTERS ON KNEEWALL

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
INSTANT REFERENCES

REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOMING INFORMATION:

PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE
PART 14: STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS
PART 17: KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS

SEE DETAIL / CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SHEETS FOR I-JOISTS ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

WALL BRACING

SHADED WALLS:

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WTH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12° 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

NOTES:
PROVIDED CONTINUQUS SHEATHING = 60" MIN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
INFORMATION.

HEADER SCHEDULE
HI  SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)
H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (8)
H3  (2) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS ()
H4 (2) 1.75" X 9.25" LW'S ON DBL JACKS
H5  (3) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

(B) TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

(C)  TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
IN (A) OR (B UNO.

NOTES:
—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

ZND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
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OVERHANG LENGTHS, AND
WITH ARCHITECTURAL

FRAMING NOTES
ROOF ONLY

~COMNON RAFTERS 2)6 @ 16" 0.C. TYP UN.O.
FRAMING SCHEDULE

OVERFRAME VALLEY ( 2X10 SLEEPER )
SK  DBL 2X4 STIFF KNEE

—COLLAR TES 2X4 EVERY 3RD SET OF RAFTERS
BELOW

TYP UN.O.

SS  SUPPORT/SPLICE RAFTERS ON KNEEWALL

=VERIFY ROOF PITCHE!
KNEEWALL FRAMING HG

DRAWINGS, TYPICAL.

ov

|— PITCH CHANGE

P 0IXe

2X10 RIDGE

PITCH CHANGE

7,

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

MAIN ROOF RAFTERS FRAME ON
(ov)  KNEEWALL BELOW. SUPPORT/SPLICE\ T

SHED ROOF RAFTERS ON KNEEWALL

2X10 RIDGE

|

|

| |

| |

| e LS
|

_ _

m _

|

|

H

PITCH CHANGE

o

2X12 RIDGE

.

2X10 RIDGE

1453 v

CRICKET PER BUILDER




1/2°9 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH — = = STUD WALL ABOVE,
MIN. OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT e @ AAl] VIV re GIRDER PER PLANS WHERE APPLICABLE.
@ 6'-0" 0.C, 12" FROM
L FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE PO LOAD, WHERE
- T APPLICABLE. SEE PLAN
= J‘ L 2X6 TREATED SHIM £2 ¢ S FOR LOCATION. _\
= GIRDER PER PLANS T = P
-
I T 17,  (OPTIONA) >3 I SUBFLOOR
I GROER sPUcE withiv | F -7\ 8" soup g2 { ;1‘5;‘ PIER PER PLANS SOLID BLOCKING FOR | |
o6 PT CENTER 1/3 OF PIER |~ 7.f- 7|  MASONRY CAP =% e POINT LOAD
AR -
SILL PLATE T £ o x
W = LEAST PIER DMENSON o [W [ W [ | == ‘ CONTER OF CROR 10 oo FLOOR JOISTS GIRDER
FND DRAINAGE —r—— [ & |37 |80 | &% | 0F PIER AND WITHIN CENTER PER PLAN
\ CMU PIER, SEE Tl BTt == L F PIER AND — — =
PER CODE & CONCRETE PLAN FOR SZE ] | 2| e ] 33 8" OF FOOTING BELOW ===
LK . - 5 g I ’| 6"
NN QeI e ] 22
R R — 1 =
Y S, R = | FOOTING PER /3 SECTION
N S SN R : PR : S2 TYPICAL DROPPED
KRR ; R4 L R S Sl b o L7 PLANS GIRDER
R B K -] 2 [~—FOOTING. SEE PLANS e 12 = -
By N 7 S FOR SIZE C e T
//\/// . //\\///\\/ NI T T T T ”
% Na NN CENTER OF PIER TO | CENTER OF PIER TO 14 1-J0ISTS @
- 24 NN OCCUR WITHIN CENTER 8 g OCCUR WITHIN CENTER 8" 2X6 PLATE 10-0" AFF.
v le==l oF FoOTING, BOTH DR. ==~ OF FOOTING, BOTH DR. (5175 X 28 (W
POURED CONCRETE :
FOOTNG PER PN /TN SECTION /2 SECTION gy SECTION A-A .
Qy TYPICAL MASONRY PIER, 1/2" = 1'-0" 14" |-JOISTS @
\8_1/ mc%ins‘g,\géu e e by 9-0" AFF.
V=10 ADDITIONAL FRAMING MEMBER
DIRECTLY ABOVE BRACED WALL
NAIL SUBFLOOR ABOVE
WALL TO BLOCKING WITH BLOCKING et % k- e JOIST HANGERS
R R 8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. : PER PLAN
@ 2l DECK BAND FASTENED 0 3" 70 6 ooz Jost, WALL PANEL
RIM JOIST WITH BOLTS AND  FROM ENDS
- RIM JOIST NALS. SEE DECK SPECS. - O AL ST HANGERS
——le— ABOVE BRACED WALL TOE NAIL BLOCKING
< — i 10.T0P PLATE T I-JIST. R 05T GR BLOCKNG PER PLAN
L W+ 8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. m
M % . 7\ SECTION
f M arcen wal P, N33/ oA oL i
DECK JOISTS % Vo' = ¢
=1- BRACED WALL
NAILS SOLE PLATE
210 BT DECK BAND FASTENED TO RIM JOIST WITH o GOKING, BELOW BRACED WALL PANEL —
o THO ROWS OF SWPSON SOWS2240008 , _ | WALL WTH (3) 164 0T DBL T0P PLATE GF
(OR EQUAL)a/SzEE DECK SPECS. FROM ENDS NAILS @ 16" 0.C. SUPPORTING WALL. ADD (2) éALI
FLASHING d (3) 16d NALS @ 16” USE 24° STRAPS AND 48" LONG SIMP. CS16
TERMINATE AT END OF T
- sl 3N\ secTion 0 A D — o 0 Coney | | SIS, D T
S SINGLE JOIST, TYPICAL BRACED WALL APPLICATIONS. g
\\83/ 16d NALS TYP
/‘\ = CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST, PANEL CONNECTION AT
4 SECTION OR BLOCKING OF EXTERIOR WALL, JOISTS ADDITIONAL FRAMING MEMBER ==
QZJ DECK CONNECTION AT EQUAL DEPTH BELOW PERPIER‘I[?)L?JLIEQR O0R DIRECTLY BELOW BRACED WALL = = — = < =
m
o SECTION A-A BRACED WALL 12 = 1 PANEL OR FULL HEIGHT =
OPTIONAL BLOCKING CONT ALONG BRACED \@ —— —
1/2" = 1'-0" WALL PANEL —————
03 ) @ SECTION ® ] }@
3) 3/4" BOLTS @ 2 1/2" S3 ] TYPICAL BRACED WALL
0.C., MIN 11/2" EDGE DIST. AL R O O
PERPENDICULAR OR SUPPORTING WALL
L4X4X.25X09", PARALLEL.
BOTH SIDES OF WEB 12 =1-0 ©,
SECTION A-A
ITEM DESCRIPTION /é\ S E?O[;’;— BIEAEI N
use elther @ 1/2 = 10"
welds or bolts

@ SECTION
83 BEAM CONNECTION

Wi4 1O W14, TYP,
172" = 1’0"

@ KNG STUD
(2) DROPPED BEAM (SEE PLAN)

@ STUDS SUPPORTING BEAM (SEE PLAN
FOR NUMBER OF STUDS REQUIRED)

@ CORNER STUDS, IF APPLICABLE
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(2) CONT. 2X TOP PLATES, EXTEND EACH END
INTO ADJACENT WALL. NAIL SPLICES WITH

8-16d NAILS PER SPLICE/LAP.

CONT. 2X PLATE WITH 10d NAILS AT
16" 0.C. INTO HEADER/BEAM

7/16" 0.SB. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL
SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS (BEAM, INFILL

WALL ABOVE BEAM, AND CENTER WALL). NAL __—"|

SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES,
BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" 0.C. AT
SHEET EDGES AND 12" O.C. IN THE FIELD.

WHERE FULL HEIGHT PANEL WIDTH EXCEEDS 16",
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL STUDS AT 16” O.C. NAIL
SHEATHING TO ALL STUDS WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" 0.C.

FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL
EDGES SHALL OCCUR OVER AND BE NAILED TO
COMMON BLOCKING AND OCCUR WITHIN MIDDLE

24" OF WALL HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF 3" 0.C.
NAILING IS REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL EDGE.

7/16" 0.S.B. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD
EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING. AT SHADED
AREAS NAIL SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS

(STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d
NAILS AT 3" 0.C.

(2)2x STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF
WALL SEGMENTS EACH SIDE OF OPENING.
SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL STUDS

2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO 1/2" DIA x 7" EMBED
ANCHOR BOLTS WITH A 3/167x2"x2” PLATE
WASHERS OR ADDITIONAL HOLDOWN PER PLANS

v Ao/ & &

MINIMUM 3"x114” CONTINUOUS BEAM FULL
LENGTH OF FRAME, SEE PLANS FOR SIZE

NAIL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED
AREA TO BEAM WITH 8d NAILS AT
3" 0.C. EACH WAY

S NN

(2) ROWS 16d NAILS AT 3" O.C.

(2) SIMPSON CS16 x 48" LONG COIL

® 5 \0- 0o ¢ ®» o o \e ®» o o 9\ oJsTe[wl oo 9s 9 » o s 0o-e » o oo o d 9o = o

o % & o ¢ e & w6 e & o \e elelefele o o9 e o @

STRAPS WITH 10d NAILS EACH HOLE ON
INSIDE FACE OF WALL

/10 SECTION

TYPICAL KNEEWALL

©
5% Ye
< 5 =
EEES Ewn
=g '-'D<=(l
[%2]
e BRE _ B=
E SE3o B3
<& S5=© [SE=1}
=2  =2-29 =S
EXs EgB Sz
g5S SEg8 3=
TE. TS T~ <+ =G
ase [NSBE S
1

Qy PORTAL FRAME WALL
1/2" - 17_077

Pje_®_o-9 e ® o9 e ® o0 e o _ole el o s

jefe™0 » o~ 0"90 » o 0"9 » o o009 wfeofefe "o

N

/— CONCRETE OR MASONRY FND WALL.

120" MAX HEIGHT
(NOT TO SCALE)

LICE

/11\ SECTION

BRACING REQUIRED FOR

KNEEWALLS OVER 6'-0"

\3_5/ TYPICAL SUPPORT / SP!
KNEEWALL OVER 6'-0

12" = 1-0
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CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS DECK SPECIFICATIONS sy,
\\\\ — I / ,
PART 1: GENERAL £M = 1,500 PSI MIN 1. A DECK IS AN EXPOSED EXTERIOR WOOD FLOOR STRUCTURE WHICH MAY BE ATTACHED TO N %?\ °°°°°°°Q\1 A
BE— 1403  EXTRA JOISTS BEARING ON A STUD WALL PERPENDICULAR TO OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO A STRUCTURE OR BE FREE STANDING. ROOFED PORCHES, OPEN OR SCREENED IN, MAY BE QRN o0 P 2
101 CONSTRUCTON SHALL MEET THE REQUREMENTS OF THE NORTH CAROLNA RESDENTL | .02 CLAY MASONRY UNTS SHALL CONFORM T0 ASTH 06217 GRADE W THE BEAM SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ONE ADDITIONAL STUD. CONSTRUCTED USING THESE PROVISIONS. N S K) g§: % é -
N . iy > O, %
703 MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S. MORTAR AND GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476, MN | 1404  STUDS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A COLUMN SHALL HAVE ADJACENT STUDS WITHIN = é’&b %
102 DMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE ON THESE DRAWINGS. COMPRESSVE STRENGTH OF 2000 P. THE COLUMN NALED TOGETHER WITH ONE ROW OF 10d NAILS AT 8 O.C. (TWO RoWs |2 SUPPORT POSTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A FOOTING. XN Z %‘&\"ZA% N
OF 10d NALS @ 8" 0.C, 3" APART, FOR 2X8 OR 2X10 STUDS) ALL COLUMNS SHALL - 5. °
1.05  METHODS, PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF | 7.04 MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 530 BE CONTINUOUS DOWN TO THE FOUNDATION OR OTHER PROPERLY DESIGNED WHEN ATTACHED TO A STRUCTURE, THE STRUCTURE TO WHICH ATTACHED SHALL HAVE A -3 e Q\t\ 'S
THE CONTRACTOR, WHO SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO MAINTAIN AND STRUCTURAL ELEMENT SUCH AS A BEAM. COLUMNS TRANSFERRING LOADS THROUGH TREATED WOOD BAND FOR THE LENGTH OF THE DECK, OR CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING - (A Zz bg -
INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE AT ALL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION. 7.05 LADDER WRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A951. 6° MIN LAPS FLOOR LEVELS SHALL BE SOLIDLY BLOCKED FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF THE STUD COLUMN SHALL BE USED TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM COMING IN CONTACT WITH THE UNTREATED - = % L ) N
; FOR CONTINUOUS WALL APPLICATIONS WTHIN THE CAVITY FORMED BY THE FRAMING OF THE STRUCTURE. THE DECK BAND AND THE STRUCTURE BAND SHALL BE //\Q, oy SIS
BART 2: DESIGN LOADS FLOOR JOISTS. CONSTRUCTED IN CONTACT WITH EACH OTHER EXCEPT AT BRICK VENEER AND WHERE 2 O/I/ AR N
PART & BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS PLYWOOD SHEATHING IS REQUIRED AND PROPERLY FLASHED. SIDING SHALL NOT BE Z oo
201 DESEATLOADS SHAC CONFORM WK THE TABLE BELOM 801 BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307 MININUM GRADE TYP UNO. INSTALL STANDARD : INSTALLED BETWEEN THE STRUCTURE AND THE DECK BAND. IF ATTACHED TO A BRICK 71, 2 S
UsE LIVE LOAD (PSF)  DEAD LOAD (PSF) STEEL WASHERS (ASTM F844-07a) FOR THE NUT / BOLT HEAD WHEN BOLTING WOOD [ 15.01  SOLID SAWN LUMBER JOISTS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE STRUCTURE, NEITHER FLASHING NOR A TREATED BAND FOR THE BRIK STRUCTURE Iy, a\w
MEMBERS. HOLES FOR BOLTS SHAEL BE AISC STANDARD HOLES UNO ADJACENT MEMBERS IN THE BEAM NAILED TOGETHER WITH THREE ROWS OF 10d NAILS IS REQUIRED. IN ADDITION, THE TREATED DECK BAND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONTACT (NNAR!
BALCONIES, DECKS, ATTICS WITH FIXED STAIR © 16" 0.C. FOR 210 OR LARGER, TWO ROWS OF 10d NALS © 16" 0.C. FOR 2X8, ONE WTH THE BRICK —
ACCESS, DWELLING UNITS INCLUDING ATTICS WTH 802 LAG SCREWS SHALL CONFORM TO ANSI/ASME STANDARD BI8.2.1-1981. PILOT HOLES ROW OF 10d NALS @ 16" 0.C. FOR 2X6 OR SMALLER. STAGGER ROWS 5° MIN. Y wesgy
FIXED STAIR ACCESS, STARS, FIRE ESCAPES I 10 SHALL BE USED FOR LAG SCREW INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE BORED ACCORDING TO 4. WHEN THE DECK IS SUPPORTED AT THE STRUCTURE BY ATTACHING THE DECK TO THE S_ 538
NDS SPECIFICATIONS. INSTALL STANDARD STEEL WASHERS (ASTM F844-07a) FOR 1502 LV MEMBERS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE ADJACENT MEMBERS STRUCTURE, THE FOLLOWING ATTACHMENT SCHEDULES SHALL APPLY FOR ATTACHING THE - g HRY ﬁ e
GARAGES (PASSENGER CARS ONLY) 50 - SCREW HEAD IN THE BEAU FASTENED TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMNENDATONS, TYP DECK BAND TO THE STRUCTURE: 2 Bouk 208 g
ATTICS (NO STORAGE, LESS THAN 5 HEADROOM) 10 10 803  ANCHOR RODS AND BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F1554-15 GRADE 36 UNO. BENT WEuuBE < Gon g
ATTICS (WTH STORAGE) 2 10 " ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL HAVE A 2* MIN HOOK UNO ‘ PART 16: WALL FRAMING AND BRAGING A ALL STRUCTURES EXCEPT BRICK STRUCTURES £EEe 2 £E % Zg' E
Ld
ROOF 2010 (15 FOR VAULTS) PART 9 DRIVEN FASTENERS 16,01 STUD WALLS SHALL CONSIST OF 2X4 STUDS SPACED AT 16" O.C. UNO. STUDS SHALL JOST LENGTH Pezae R g0
BE CONTINUOUS FROM SOLE PLATE AT FLOOR TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE AT THE CEILING UP TO 8 MAX. UP TO 16 MAX. gL3 o 'é £ 8
NOTES: — INDIMDUAL STAR TREADS ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED | 9.01  NALS, SPIKES AND STAPLES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F 1667— 05. NALS ARE TO BE OR ROOF. NO INTERMEDIATE BANDS OR PLATES SHALL CAUSE DISCONTINUITIES IN A . . - - w ST 8
LIVE LOAD OF 40 PSF OR A 300 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD ACTING OVER AN AREA COMMON WIRE OR BOX STUD WALL EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR DOOR OR WINDOW OPENINGS. THE KING STUDS REQURED | ONE- 5/8" 6 BOLT © 42° O.C. AND | ONE- 5/8" ¢ BOLT @ 20" 0. AND | | = £9
OF 4 SQ. WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESS. FOR SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS, TYP UNO. FASTENERS |(2) ROWS OF 12d NAILS @ 8" 0.C. OR((3) ROWS OF 12d NALS @ 6° 0.C. OR| | & o 4%
— BUILDER TO VERFY DEAD LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED 10 PSF WHEN HEAVY FLOOR OR PART 10: DIMENSIONAL LUMBER MAX ALLOWABLE WALL HEIGHTS FOR EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, INCLUSIVE OF SOLE W0 ROWS OF SPSON. SOWS2240008 | o ROWS OF SMPSON sowsz240008| | & & - B 2% =38
ROOF FINISHES SUCH AS TILE OR SLATE ARE UTILIZED. NOTIFY ENGINEERING UNDER PLATE AND DBL TOP PLATE AND 7/16° 0SB EXTERIOR BRACING AND ROW OF 2X4 0 d o 57 0. STAGSERED 04 - 16" 0. STACGERED = 2 < 88 5 IBY
THESE CONDITIONS 1001 SOLID SAWN WOOD FRAMING DESIGN IS BASED ON NO. 2 SPRUCE PINE FIR QR SYP 42 2X6 PURLINS AT 8 HEIGHT (AND AT 16 HEIGHT FOR TALL WALLS), TYP UNO: =37 0oC. = 16" 0C. <C @ 4 E B 52 =
FOR JOISTS, RAFTERS, GRDERS, BEAMS, STUDS, ETC. 24 @ 16" 0C.: 111 1/2"  2¥6 @ 16" 0.C: 170" = |8 88 g B  wuige =
202 INTERIOR WALLS: 5 PSF LATERAL " 0o 171 1o oo 13_g" A BRICK VENEER STRUCTURES S | Epgd B o oHg 2895 5 =
2X4 @ 12" 0.C: 12-1 1/2" 26 @ 12" 0.C: 18-8 | 5282g5eezTs it =
BART 11: ENGNFERED LUMBER " 0C: 13-4 * 0 210" EoSgz8 8580244
203 BASIC WND DESIGN VELOCITY OF 120 WPH. 11.01 LWL OR PSL MINIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS R bl B §§ = % 3 % 2 ; £ % % 3 §§; g S
204 SOL BEARNG CAPACITY 2000 PSF (PRESUMPTIVE). ™ E= 1.9 X 1066 PS,, Fb = 2600 PSI, Fy = 285 PS|, Fc = 750 PSI 8 O R L OWG SHALL ARPLY UP TO 8 MAX. UP TO 16' MAX. Dl oee g2 oy E3s6g <
LSL MNNUM ALLOWABLE DESION STRESSES ARE S FOLLONS: NALL BRACNG.1S BY CGNEERED DESGN AND NOT SRESCRPIIVE PER SECTON REQURED 2| BEE 8= ES2 59553 S o
PART 5 STRUCTURAL STEEL E= 1.3 X10E6 PSI, Fb = 1700 PS, Fv =400 P3, Fe = 630 PSI 60210 OF THE 2018 NCRC, CONTINUOUS SHEATHNG HAS BEEN PROVDED, ALONG FASIENERs | ONE- 5/8" 9 BOLT@ 28" 0C. | ONE-5/8"sBoTetemoc | | < _ 3 o
301 WDE FLANGE BEAMS AND TEE SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTW A9S2 MNINUM  [11.02  LVL OR PSL MEBERS NAY BE RIPPED FROM DEEPER MEMBERS TO MATCH THE NEMBER TR A T METHODS 10, INSURE THE MINMUM INTENT OF SECTION 602.10 g |
GRADE DEPTH SPECFIED IN THE PLANS _BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 602.3(1) To |5 THE DECK BAND IS SUPPORTED BY A 1/2" MNMUM MASONRY LEDGE ALONG THE g - >
302 SQUARE AND RECTANGULAR TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM AS0D GRADE B MININUM PART 12: PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER FROUDE COUTAUGLS PA UPLET FSSTANCE Al COMPLANE W ROt FOUNDATION WALL, 5/8" ¢ BOLTS SPACED © 48" 0.C. NAY BE USED FOR SUPPORT. g & 8 o
T GRAE WY SUBSTIOTE NP FOR G D OTIERWSE ON STRUCTURAL PLANS. OTHER MEANS OF SUPPORT, SUCH AS JOIST HANGERS, MAY BE USED TO CONNECT DECK g 2.8, 8= 5 cl Q
1201 LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE - . 3 S_Epge Sg z 173
303  STEEL PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A53 GRADE B, TYPE S, MINMUM GRADE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD C-15. ALL OTHER EXPOSED LUNBER R O R L N COuAL DEFTH. 15 REQURED. JOISTS TO A TREATED STRUCTURE BAND wo o3 =2z B HUB L Hza 0
SHALL BE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD C-2 OR BY ANY METHOD f SEECRZZz322=232 358 <
304 AL OTHER STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36 MINIMUM GRADE GMNG EQUAL PROTECTION. THE BUILDING CODE OFFICE MAY ALSO APPROVE A NATURAL WITH 16d TOE NALS @ 6" 0.C. NAIL SOLE PLATE OF BRACED WALL TO BLOCKING GIRDERS SHALL BEAR DIRECTLY ON POSTS OR BE BE CONNECTED TO THE SIDES OF POSTS 22245835888 8acee
DECAY RESISTANT WOOD PER SECTION 19-6(A) BELOW WITH (3) 16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. BLOCKING AT HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN BRACED WTH 2- 5/8" ¢ BOLTS - < = B O
305 STRUCTURAL STEEL CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AISC WALL LINES ONLY REQUIRED AT SHADED WALLS, UNO. ZOLUES ge3g8=24 Sgag NI
SPECFICATION FOR THE DESON, FABRCATION AND ERECTON OF STRUCTURAL STEEL PART 13: STEEL FUTCH PLATE BEAMS PART 17: KING STUBS 8 FLOOR DECKNG SHALL BE NO. 2 GRADE TREATED SOUTHERN PINE OR EQUIVALENT. THE & = g g|§
13.01  FLITCH PLATE BEAMS SHALL CONSIST OF A CONTINUOUS STEEL PLATE BOLTED BETWEEN MINMUM FLOOR DECKING THICKNESS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: = S|F|S
PART 4: WELDING TWO PIECES OF CONTINUOUS LUMBER AS SIZED ON THE PLANS. BOLT PIECES TOGETHER [ 17.01  KING STUDS FOR OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: & W - £ o s Ay
USING 1/2 @ BOLTS SPACED AT 16> 0.C. STAGGERED TOP T0 BOTTOM OF THE BEAM. 8& w2 p ©
401 WELDING FLECTRODES SHALL BE E70XK AND ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AN MAINTAIN A 2* EDGE DISTANCE. PLACE TWO BOLTS, ONE ABOVE THE OTHER, 16" MAX o NWMBER OF KNG STUDS JOIST SPAN DECKING =g Fe B = oy |
AWS CERTIFIED WELDER FROM EACH END OF THE BEAM. TYP UNO MAX OPENNG WDTH 5—0" 9'~0" 130" 17-0" 20 12" 0.C. 1" S4S we 3 5 2 92z |E
2X4 T 2 3 4 5 16" oG 1 Tae E= 5Re = £ Zle2| <
PART 5: CONCRETE AND SLABS ON GRADE PART 14: STUD SUPPORTS FOR BEAMS STUD SIZE 2X6 1 1 2 2 2 o A .5 27 zs T = o
501 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE OF NORMAL WEIGHT, 4-6% AR ENTRAINMENT, FOR 28 tot tot 2 oS L &g 278 & g a 2
S , 4- , 1401 STEEL, ENGINEERED LUMBER, AND FLITCH PLATE BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL 32" 0.C. »
EXTERIOR CONCRETE AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI SHALL BEAR A6 FOLLONS PART 18: SUBSTITUTIONS £ 549 2wy 552 2f g 2 &
AT 28 DAYS TYP UNO. ALL ITEMS NOTED AS "CONCRETE' ARE TO BE CAST IN PLACE, MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF DECK SUPPORT POSTS IS AS FOLLOWS: 255 z BEZ g2 & a8
TYP UNO. 1~WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL, THE BEAM | 1801  MATERIAL OR MEMBER SIZE SUBSTITUTIONS OR PLAN DEVIATIONS REQUIRE THE WRITTEN ghs & =2 5. 2. o =)
SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED AUTHORIZATION OF THE DESIGNERS. UNAUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS ARE THE SOLE POST SIZE MAX POST HEIGHT coEx= Bzg 3£ =@ T
502  REINFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED AND PLACED IN|  BY A MINMUN_ OF THREE GANGED STUDS, OR A GANGED STUD COLUMN WITH A NUMBER RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. ; Pgo=z 253 3B &R <
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 318, LATEST EDITION. OF STUDS SUCH THAT THE STUD COLUMN IS AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE TRUE WIDTH OF 4%X4 8 g8szup =52 93 £ 3 Wy
THE BEAM BEING SUPPORTED, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TYP UNO. FOR THE SKEWED PART 19: OWNERSHIP OF STRUCTURAL DESIG 6X6 20 N Eeeis v 25 28 = Q
503 SLABS ON GRADE, IF ANY, SHALL BE CAST IN PLACE, CONTAIN SYNTHETIC CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO ENSURE STUD COLUMN IS CENTERED ON ENGINEERED 20 + Lll| o825 88 Eg Zo & 8 <
POLYPROPYLENE FIBRILLATED MICRO FIBERS, FIBER LENGTH 1 1/2°, DOSAGE RATE 11/2 |  THE BEAM 19.01  THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THIS PLAN IS THE PROPERTY OF ENGINEERING TECH —(| 822 =L S° =8 = =
LBS/CU YD. SLAB TO BE PLACED ON A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 4° MIN GRANULAR 2-BEAMS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR ASSOCIATES (ETA). THESE PLANS ARE FOR THE ONE TIME USE AT THE LOCATION O||=5222 22 B zuw > o
FILL ON SOIL WTH 90% MIN STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY. VAPOR BARRER MAY BE A MINMUM OF 4 1/2° ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A TRPL STUD GANGED INDICATED AND FOR THE CLIENT LISTED. ETA ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THESE NOTES: 1) THIS TABLE IS BASED ON NO. 2 TREATED SOUTHERN PINE POSTS. >||c58L8 Ctw 5 B2 [
OMITTED FOR SLABS NOT IN ENCLOSED AREAS COLUMN TYP UNO. PLANS IF THEY ARE REPRODUCED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR CONSTRUCTION AT 2) THIS TABLE IS BASED ON A MAXIMUM TRIBUTARY AREA OF 128 SQ. FT. % G = I g = é g So (72 Z
ANY OTHER LOCATION WTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ETA 3) POST HEIGHT IS FROM TOP OF FOOTING T0 BOTTOM OF GROER G225 382 3> 2o &
PART 6: REBAR AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT 1402 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: . g2hygs = Eg gg 2 2
Ll w =
601  REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM AG15 GRADE 60 TYP UNO 1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR T0, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL THE BEAM 10.  DECKS SHALL BE BRACED TO PROVIDE LATERAL STABLITY BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG 5285k " 2 @& =g
SHALL BEAR EULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED (LESS 1 1/2° TO ALLOW METHODS: G228 359 =5 23
6.02  LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B AS DEFINED BY ACI 318, TYP UNO FOR A CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST WHERE APPLICABLE) AND SHALL BE(SUPPORTEJ BY A ZRW,C EEE SZ pd
GANGED STUD COLUMN THE SAME WDTH AS THE BEAM TYP UNO. (E.G. A TRIPLE 2X10 IS A WHEN THE DECK FLOOR HEIGHT IS LESS THAN 4'=0" AND THE DECK IS ATTACHED TO 222 <o g8 29
605 WRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 9 GA AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A1064. T0 BE SUPPORTED BY (3) STUDS). FOR THE SKEWED CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE SHALL THE STRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4, LATERAL BRACING IS NOT REQUIRED. 558 ;] S SEE £X 23
BART 7. MASONRY 2-BEAMS BEARNG NI THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL 70 THE BEAM SHALL BEAR A SE5gZ; ubiEg 27 &2 wd
- N B. 4X4 WOOD KNEE BRACES MAY BE PROVIDED ON EACH COLUMN IN BOTH DIRECTIONS. w282 2555 5, 82 IE
701 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C90 AND C55, NORMAL WEIGHT, MINMOM OF 5° ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A DL STUD GANGED COLUMN THE KNEE BRACES SHALL ATTACH TO EACH POST AT A POINT NOT LESS THAN 1/3 OF g2S8 3 g232 85 t2 Sl
g THE POST LENGTH FROM THE TOP OF THE POST, AND THE BRACES SHALL BE ANGLED 932wy 2BLE =5 25 tsike)
BETWEEN 45' AND 60° FROM THE HORIZONTAL. KNEE BRACES SHALL BE ATTACHED AT 2438 < g 23 =g A=
THE ENDS TO THE GIRDER AND THE POST WITH ONE — 5/8" BOLT #idox 2028 &3 §§
C. FOR FREE STANDING DECKS WITHOUT KNEE BRACES OR DIAGONAL BRACING, LATERAL
STABILITY MAY BE PROVIDED BY EMBEDDING THE POSTS IN CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE FOLLOWING:
POST SIZE | TRIBUT. AREA | POST HEIGHT | EMB. DEPTH | CONC. DIAM.
x4 48 SQ. FT, £-00 2-6" -0
6Y6 120 SG. FT. -0 36 -8 PROJECT NO.
D. 2X6 DIAGONAL VERTICAL CROSS BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN TWO PERPENDICULAR 22-28-018
DIRECTIONS FOR FREE STANDING DECKS OR PARALLEL TO THE STRUCTURE AT THE
EXTERIOR COLUMN LINE FOR ATTACHED DECKS. THE BRACES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO
THE POSTS WITH ONE — 5/8" @ BOLT AT EACH END OF THE BRACE. SHEET NO.
NOTES: 1) ALL NALLS AND BOLTS ARE TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.
2) MINMUM EDGE DISTANCE FOR BOLTS IS 2 1/2". S PECS
3) NALS MUST PENETRATE THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BAND A MINIMUM OF 1 1/2".
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